Swagelok® Nuclear Products
Code-Compl iant,  Safety-Related, and Commercia l  Grade
ASME Section III, NQA-1, 10CFR50 Appendix B Compliant Products
2     Swagelok Nuclear Products
Code-Compliant Products
Code-compliant products are designed, fabricated, and tested in accordance with the requirements of Section III of the ASME
Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code. Swagelok design specifications are available for many code valves.

​
Code-Compliant and Safety-Related Stainless Steel Fittings
How to Order
Step 1: Use the table below to determine if the fitting can be certified to the desired nuclear requirements.
Step 2: Provide a complete specification, in English, that includes all material requirements and quality
assurance requirements to your authorized Swagelok sales and service representative.
Step 3: Swagelok conducts a technical and quality review to listed requirements. You will be notified of any
exceptions.
Step 4: Your purchase order must document acceptance of any exceptions identified.
Please contact your local authorized Swagelok sales and service center with any questions.
4     Swagelok Nuclear Products
Valves Available for Nuclear Applications
Ordering Number Description
Pressure
Class End Connection
SS-12HNRW16P-CCT Needle valve for Code applications, B16.34 compliant, not for shutoff service 1679 1 inch schedule 80 pipe butt
weld
SS-12NBS12-A-CCT Angle pattern needle valve for Code applications, B16.34 compliant except end
connections 2200
3/4 inch Swagelok tube fitting
SS-12NBS12-CCT Needle valve for Code applications, B16.34 compliant except end connections 2200
SS-12NBS6-CCT Needle valve for Code applications, B16.34 compliant except end connections 2200 3/8 inch Swagelok tube fitting
SS-12NBS8-CCT Needle valve for Code applications, B16.34 compliant except end connections 2200
1/2 inch Swagelok tube fitting
SS-12NRS8-CCT Needle valve for Code applications, B16.34 compliant except end connections, not
for shutoff service 2200
SS-12UAW-Y56-CUW Bellows sealed angle valve for Code applications, Code Case N-757-1 compliant 871 3/4 inch Swagelok tube fitting
SS-16GBF16-CCT
Ball valve for Code applications Contact
NuSource
1 inch pipe thread
SS-16GBS16-CCT 1 inch Swagelok tube fiting
SS-3HNBS4-CCT Needle valve for Code applications, Code Case N-757-1 compliant 1998 1/4 inch Swagelok tube fitting
SS-3HNRSW6T65-4-CTS Needle valve for Code applications, 4 inch tube stubs, B16.34 compliant 1515 3/8 inch 0.065 inch wall tube,
socket welded
SS-3NBS4-CCT Needle valve for Code applications, B16.34 compliant except end connections 2200 1/4 inch Swagelok tube fitting

Metric Sizes, mm 6 to 12 6 to 12 6 to 25 3 to 18 6 6 to 25 — —
Safety-Related Stainless Steel Valves
How to Order
NuSource performs all review and order related activities.
Please contact Nusource with any questions.
6     Swagelok Nuclear Products
➀	� Exception to ASME B31.1 107.1(d): Stem can be removed along with packing nut.
➁	� Exception to ASME B31.3 307 2.2: Stem can be removed along with packing nut.
➂	� 67 and 68 series valves are CE marked for PED. 62, 63, and 65 series valves follow PED Sound Engineering Practice.
➃	 See the Swagelok D60 Series Distribution Block Valves catalog, MS-02-02.
➄	� Swagelok’s standard cleaning process (SC-10) meets non-nuclear commercial grade general industrial requirements. For certification to NQA-1 Subpart 2.1
please contact your sales and service center for options.
Safety-Related Stainless Steel Valves
How to Order
NuSource performs all review and order related activities.
Please contact Nusource with any questions.
Product
OG, 1G,
92 Toggle
Valves
Bleed
Valves
and Purge
Valves
40 and
40G Series
Instrument
Ball Valves
AFS,  FKB,
SK, and 83
Series Ball
Valves
XS Series
Excess Flow
Valves
R Series
Proportional
Relief
Valves
D60 Series
Distribution
Block
Valves
6DB Series
Blowdown
Valves
Swagelok
Product Catalog MS-01-54 MS-01-62 MS-02-331
MS-02-303,
MS-02-354,
MS-02-345,
MS-01-166 MS-01-110 MS-01-141 MS-02-02 MS-02-118
Applicable Codes and Standards
NQA-1➄ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
10CFR50 / 21
(Safety-Related) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
ISO 9001 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Canadian
Registration (CRN) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
N285 Class 6 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
ASME B31.1 ➀ ✓ ➀ ✓ ✓
ASME B31.3 ➁ ✓ ➁ ✓
PED—Sound
Engineering Practice ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ➂ ✓
Intergraph Available
Standard Materials
316 / 316L SS ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Standard End Connection Types and Sizes
Swagelok Tube

Swagelok Nuclear Products     7
Code-Compliant 316 Stainless Steel, ASME B16.34 Valves
How to Order
NuSource performs all review and order related activities.
Please contact Nusource with any questions.
Valve Series
ASME Pressure Class
N Series Union-Bonnet
Needle Valves
CL2200
UW Series Bellows-
Sealed Valves
 CL1500
CP Series Inline
Check Valves
CL900
V Series Instrument
Manifolds
CL1800
See Page 8 10 12 15
Applicable Codes and Standards
NQA-1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
10CFR50 / 21
(Safety-Related) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
ISO 9001 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
ASME III Class 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
ASME III Class 2 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
ASME III Class 3 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
N285 Class 1 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
N285 Class 2 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
N285 Class 3 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
N285 Class 6 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
ASME B16.34 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
ASME B31.1 ➀ ✓ ➁ ✓
ASME B31.3 ➀ ✓ ✓ ✓
PED—Sound Engineering
Practice ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Standard Materials
316/316L SS ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Standard End Connection Types and Sizes➂
Swagelok Tube Fitting ✓ ✓ ✓
Tube Socket Weld ✓ ✓
Pipe Socket Weld ✓ ✓
Female NPT ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Fractional Sizes, in. 1/4 to 3/4 3/8 and 3/4 1/2 3/8
Metric Sizes, mm Contact your authorized Swagelok representative for metric sizes. —
➀	� Exception to ASME B31.1 and B31.3: 650°F (343°C) maximum temperature rating.
➁	� Exception to ASME B31.3: Threaded joints not prevented from loosening. CP and CPA series 1/2 in. male
NPT end wall required is 0.109 in. (2.77 mm) minimum.
➂	� Valves with Swagelok tube fitting end connections can be certified to ASME Section III. Valves with socket
weld, butt weld, and female NPT end connections can be certified to meet the requirements of ASME
B16.34 and ASME Section III.
8     Swagelok Nuclear Products
Materials of Construction
Component Material Grade / ASTM Specification
Handle, gland, set screw 316 SS / A479
Packing bolt, union nut 316 SS / SA479
Handle pin 17-4 H900 / A564
Lock nut, panel nut 316 SS / A276 or A479
Packing Grafoil® GTJ
Body, bonnet 316 SS / SA479
NB stem shank and ball,
NR regulating stem 316 SS / SA479 or Cobalt based Alloy
Lubricant High-purity, metal-free,
mineral oil-based antiseize
Union-Bonnet Needle Valves
ASME B16.34 N Ser ies
■	 ASME Section III Class 1, 2, 3
■	 10CFR50 Appendix B/10CFR21 Safety Related
Features
■	316 stainless steel material
■	Ball tip (NB) or regulating (NR) stem
■	Swagelok tube fitting, female NPT,